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1. Personal gun ownership
Do you or does anyone in your household own a gun?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Personally own a gun 25% 36% 15% 16% 18% 34% 29% 15% 28% 33%
Don’t personally own a gun,
but someone in the
household owns a gun 11% 6% 16% 15% 11% 9% 11% 9% 11% 16%
No one in the household
owns a gun 60% 54% 65% 64% 66% 54% 56% 73% 56% 48%
Not sure 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 3% 3% 5% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (990) (470) (520) (175) (273) (381) (161) (337) (437) (216)
Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Personally own a gun 25% 28% 13% 18% 18% 30% 27% 29% 25% 27% 23% 26%
Don’t personally own a gun,
but someone in the
household owns a gun 11% 12% 10% 7% 9% 13% 18% 9% 7% 14% 11% 12%
No one in the household
owns a gun 60% 55% 75% 72% 69% 54% 54% 59% 63% 55% 63% 58%
Not sure 4% 4% 2% 2% 5% 3% 1% 2% 5% 4% 3% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (990) (761) (124) (105) (358) (264) (65) (147) (211) (239) (341) (199)




YouGov

March 22 - 24, 2014 You

2. Feel more safe with a gun in your house

Do you think you would feel more safe or less safe with a gun in your house?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
More safe 42% 51% 33% 38% 43% 43% 43% 24% 46% 59%
About the same 31% 28% 33% 31% 29% 30% 35% 35% 29% 28%
Less safe 20% 15% 25% 24% 19% 20% 18% 33% 17% 9%
Not sure 7% 6% 8% 7% 9% 7% 4% 8% 8% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (473) (523) (175) (274) (384) (163) (336) (443) (217)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West

More safe 42% 45% 32% 34% 37% 44% 38% 39% 35% 38% 45% 45%
About the same 31% 29% 39% 32% 34% 28% 42% 31% 29% 40% 28% 29%
Less safe 20% 20% 19% 24% 19% 22% 20% 24% 29% 17% 19% 19%
Not sure 7% 6% 10% 10% 10% 6% — 6% 7% 5% 8% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (766) (124) (106) (360) (265) (65) (147) (212) (240) (345) (199)
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3. Feel more safe with more people carrying guns

Do you think you would feel more safe or less safe if you knew more people were carrying weapons.

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
More safe 21% 29% 13% 16% 18% 27% 19% 6% 28% 27%
About the same 27% 29% 26% 31% 28% 21% 33% 19% 26% 41%
Less safe 44% 36% 51% 43% 44% 44% 43% 69% 36% 24%
Not sure 8% 6% 10% 9% 10% 8% 5% 7% 10% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (473) (521) (175) (273) (383) (163) (335) (443) (216)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West

More safe 21% 25% 4% 12% 15% 24% 16% 30% 16% 22% 20% 24%
About the same 27% 27% 29% 27% 29% 27% 41% 23% 24% 25% 28% 29%
Less safe 44% 42% 54% 44% 46% 44% 35% 44% 52% 47% 41% 39%
Not sure 8% 6% 13% 16% 10% 6% 8% 4% 7% 6% 11% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (766) (122) (1086) (360) (265) (65) (147) (212) (241) (342) (199)
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4. Ever shot a firearm
Have you ever fired a handgun, shotgun or rifle?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 63% 76% 51% 44% 60% 73% 72% 53% 64% 74%
No 37% 24% 49% 56% 40% 27% 28% 47% 36% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (475) (523) (175) (275) (385) (163) (337) (444) (217)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 63% 69% 50% 43% 60% 66% 59% 68% 56% 66% 63% 66%
No 37% 31% 50% 57% 40% 34% 41% 32% 44% 34% 37% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (768) (124) (106) (362) (265) (65) (147) (212) (241) (345) (200)
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5. Age first time fired a gun
How old were you when the first time you fired a handgun, shotgun or rifle?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Mean 16 15 18 14 16 17 17 17 16 16
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Mean 16 15 17 21 17 15 16 15 16 16 17 16
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6. Appropriate age to fire a gun
What do you think is an appropriate age for someone to fire a handgun, shotgun or rifle for the first time?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Mean 9 9 9 10 9 9 7 10 8 9
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Mean 9 9 9 11 9 9 8 10 11 8 9 9




